0 1 7.5

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block III, Mangaorongo Survey District, Otorohanga County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 3rd day of May 1965

Present:

THE HON. J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Otorohanga County Council stopping the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block III, Mangaorongo Survey District, Otorohanga County, described as follows:

Adjoining or passing through

0 31·8 0 2·5 0 18·9 Section 5s, Pukemapou Settlement.

Part Section 10s, Pukemapou Settlement.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 19299 (S.O. 41802) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 34/2055; D.O. 17/7/15)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block VIII, Mangaorongo Survey District

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 3rd day of May 1965

Present:

THE HON. J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Otorohanga County Council stopping the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block VIII, Mangaorongo Survey District, Otorohanga County, described as follows:

R. P. Adjoining or passing through

0 1 38·1) 0 1 23·8 Section 28.

1 11 4 Section 29.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 19381 (S.O. 41876) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 34/2677; D.O. 17/7/16)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Blocks I and V, Wharepapa Survey District, Otorohanga County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 3rd day of May 1965

Present:

THE HON, J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Otorohanga County Council stopping the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road described as follows:

Adjoining or passing through
Section 5, Block I, Wharepapa Survey District.
Section 5, Block I, Wharepapa Survey District,
and part Section 1, Block V, Wharepapa Survey 0 26·9 2 28·9

	repapa Survey District.
0 1 29.5 Section 5. Block I. Wha	
1 1 15.8 Section 19, Block I, Wha	
	ck V, Wharepapa Survey
District.	ek v, whatepapa Survey
0 1 27.6 Section 19, Block I, Wha	arenana Survey District
0 1 23·4) Lot 1, D.P. S. 4907, situa	
	neu iii block v, whate-
0 0 10.5 papa Survey District.	
0 0 12 Section 19, Block I, Wha	arepapa Survey District.
0 1 20.7 Lot 1, D.P. S. 4907, situa	
	and Section 19, Block I,
Wharepapa Survey Dist	
0 0 12·6) B (G)	
0 0 23.1 Parts Section 2, Block	V, Wharepapa Survey
0 1 22.9 District.	
0 0 14.7)	
0 2 12 2	
0 0 6.3 Section 4, Block V, What	arenana Survey District.
0 0 22.4	

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 19382 (S.O. 42016) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 34/2677; D.O. 17/7/16)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block II, Cambridge Survey District, Waikato County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 3rd day of May 1965

Present:

THE HON. J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928. His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Waikato County Council stopping the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 1 acre and 14.8 perches situated in Block II, Cambridge Survey District, and adjoining or passing through Sections 18s and 20s, Te Miro Settlement; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 19372 (S.O. 42710) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 34/4546; D.O. 19/0/30)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block IV, Waitara Survey District, Clifton County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 3rd day of May 1965

Present: THE HON. J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Clifton County Council stopping the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block IV, Waitara Survey District, Taranaki R.D., described as follows:

- Adjoining or passing through A. R. P.
- 0 1·2 3 2·2
- 3 2·2 3 24·4
- Section 59, Pukearuhe District.
 Sections 60 and 63, Pukearuhe District.
 Section 60, and Lot 3, D.P. 4748, being part
 Section 52, Pukearuhe District.
 Lots 2 and 3, D.P. 4748, being parts Section 53,
 Pukearuhe District. 1 3 1.3
- 2 15·1 Lot 2, D.P. 4748, being part Section 53, Pukearuhe District.
 1 33·2 Part Lot 1, D.P. 4748, being part Section 53,
- Pukearuhe District.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 19373 (S.O. 9647) deposited in the office of the Minister Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 38/369; D.O. 20/282)